Brandon Johnson from lan Haynes
Kahlil West from Porter Rembold
Oren Baughman from Adam Zetwick
Jeb Bowen from Joe Triola

Brandon Johnson from lan Haynes
Steve Grace from Bay Lawrence

- Kahlil West from Porter Rembold
Isaiah Rutherford from Kyle Ritchey
David Williams from Nick Wested
Bus Watkins from PeeWee Carter
Joe Bensinger from Sam Park

. Tim Law from Bay Lawrence
Brandon Johnson from lan Haynes
Dave Morgan from Joe Triola

Mike Bowen from Steve Eakin
- Cade Adams from lan Haynes

- Kahlil West from Porter Rembold
Phil Johnson from Ed Ritchey
Forrest Wested from Kyle Ritchey
Mike Snell from Dave Powell
Darby McVay from Rich Cerro
Phil Johnson from Fred Snow
Butch Conrtad from Don Harbaugh
I8 Phil McKinley from Dave Hall
Daquia Johnson from Joe Steigerwald
Ron Snyder from Ted Brown
Alex Wible from Cole Buckley
Eli Stewart from lan Haynes
John Coefield from Ted Marchibroda
Dalton Buckley from lan Haynes
Zak Lynn from Porter Renbold
Nate Byham from Patrick Kahle
Maurice Tate from Adam Zetwick
- Cole Biuckley from Hunter Marsteller
Kahlil West from Porter Rembold
Casey Boyer from Nick Billingsley
Paul Wyant from Ron Richberg
- Brandon Johnson from lan Haynes
Jake Dochderty from Nick Billingsley
Brandon Johnson from Jon Turner
Bob Armour from Carl Anderson

- Dalton Buckley from lan Haynes

2017
2014
1993
1973
2017
1967

2015
2012
2006
1929
1911
1967
2017
1974
1970
2018

2015
1977
2012
1979
2002
1977
1959
1999
1993
1952
2023
2018
1947
2017
2015
2004
1994
2022
2015
2010
1975
2017
2010
1998
1964

2019

DuBois
Mercer
DuBois
Grove City
Batavia, N.Y.
Warren

Lakeview
DuBois

Corry

Sandy Lake
Titusville
Sharpsville
Conneaut
Hickory
Grove City
Slippery Rock

Central Tech
Titusville
DuBois
Greenville
Erie East
Hickory
Corry
Titusville
Sharon
Kane
Warren
Meadville
Warren
Grove City
DuBois

General McLane

Warren
Mercyhurst
DuBois

Grove City
Meadville

Erie

Slippery Rock
Strong Vincent
Hickory

Oil City

(off lateral from Mike Ortega)

(off lateral from Lou Fogle)



J.J. Horne from Jon Turner

Romeo Cooley from Nick Billingsley

Eli Stewart from lan Haynes

Forrest Wested from Kyle Ritchey

Brandon Johnson from Jon Turner
. Bob Cardy from Ted Marchibroda

Cole Buckley from Hunter Maersteller

Dalton Buckley from lan Haynes

Cade Adams from lan Haynes

Dalton Buckley from lan Haynes

Brandon Johnson from lan Haynes

Randell Wilson from Steven Myers

GrahamCollins from Rich Cerro

Zack Sterner from Rich Cerro

Josh Smith from Jon Turner

Bill Buchna from Casey Hancox

Bill Gabrys froim Bay Lawrence

Glen Marshall from Bill Beith
. Ted Firster from Bill McCullough

Cole Buckley from Hunter Maersteller

J.J. Hornee from Dave Hall

Steve Grace from Bay Lawrence
- Cade Adams from lan Haynes

Tyler Bittner from Julian Wested

Jan Lidsey from Mark Carson
- Rayquan Gray-Law from Porter Rembold

Tyler Bittner from Julian Wested

Dave Smith from Tim Miller

Andy Chalot from Freddie Stevens

Steve Grace from Bay Lawrence

Bob Cardy from Ted Marchibroda
- Cole Buckley from Hunter Maersteller

Kahlil West from Porter Rembold

Bill Klinger from Nick Wested

Dave Morgan from Joe Triola

Tim Law from Dave Bierbach
Lou Fogle from Butch Conrad

- Tyler Brandon from Cole Buckley
Dalton Buckley from lan Haynes
Jeff Brunton from Randy Lynch

- Jimmy May from Hunter Marsteller
Cade Adams froom lan Haynes
Kahlil West from Porter Rembold
Nate Byham from Nick Wested

1999
2010
2018
2012
1998
1946
2022
2019
2019
2019
2016
2009
2002
2002
1999
1990
1968
1961
1955
2022
2000
1967
2018
2007
1985
2014
2008
1997
1996
1967
1946
2021
2014
2005
1974
1966
1957

2020
2017
1982
2021
2018
2015
2005

Qil City
Central Tech
North East
Karns City
Titusville

Oil City
Titusville

St. Marys
Meadville
North East
Central Tech
Strong Vincent
Warren

Erie East

Qil City
Meadville
Warren
Titusville
Girard
Warren
Strong Vincent
Erie Academy
Slippery Rock
Warren
Bradford
Lakeview
Meadville
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Sharpsville
Grove City
Warren
DuBois
Warren
Titusville
Hickory
Mercer

Conneaut
Conneaut
Warren

Butler

DuBois

Qil City

Strong Vincent



Dave Morgan from Dave Ritchey
- Trey Carulli from lan Haynes
Kahlil West from Ryan Madden
Brandon Johnson from Jon Turner
Brad Bacher from Tim Miller
Jeb Bowen from Mike Turner
- Dalton Buckley from lan Haynes
Eli Stewart from lan Haynes
Bill Beith from Tom Snyder
- Dave Williams from Nick Wested
Ken Rhodes from Jim Janidlo
- Eli Stewart from lan Haynes
Nate Byham from Patrick Kahle
Bill Buchna from Mike Koziara
Steve Grace from Bay Lawrence
George Fontanesi from Bay Lawrence
- Kahlil West from Porter Rembold
A.J. Cooley from Forrest Wested
J.J. Horne from Jon Turner
Steve Huefner from John Bowley
John Bughner from Ted Marchibroda
Eric Hoffman from lan Haynes
J.J. Horne from Jon Turner
Andy Adams from Jeff Baughman
Ted Kozek from Nick Borgia
- Joe Uhler from Patrick Kahle
Nate Byham from Patrick Kahle
Larry Bell from Carl Anderson
Ed Gabrys from Johnny Frank
Bobby Smiley from Cham MacMasters
Paul Snyder from Cham MacMasters
Harry Wagner from Bob Muse
Herb Eckert from name not available

- Nate Byham from Patrick Kahle
Justin Willyoung from Jon Turtner
Mike Snell from Dave Powell
Bob Cardy from Ted Marchibroda
Nick Borgia from Ted Kozek

- Dalton Buckley from lan Haynes
Kahlil West from Kyle Ritchey
Shaun Grill from Graham Collins
Dave Morgan from Dave Ritchey
Dick Rogers from Dick Shorts

AR A.. Cooley from Nick Billingsley

1974
2018
2013
1998
1995
1973
2017
2017
1962
2005
1983
2018
2004
1990
1968
1967
2014
2012
1999
1963
1946
2016
1999
1980
1945
2004
2004
1965
1941
1927
1926
1925
1922

2004
1998
1979
1946
1945
2019
2013
2001
1974
1917
2011

Oil City
DuBois
Warren
Hickory
Hickory
Titusville
Meadville

Pgh. Brashear
Meadville

Qil City

Grove City
North East
General McLane
Titusville

Qil City
Reynolds
Lakeview
General McLane
Erie East
Grove City
Warren
Central Tech
Strong Vincent
Hickory
Titusville
Titusville
Corry
Titusville
Corry

Falls Creek
Titusville
Youngsville
Parker's Landing

Warren
Meadville
Warren
Punxsutawney
Emlenton
North East
DuBois
Mercyhurst
Meadville
Grove City
Warren



Dave Williams from Nick Wested

Junior Hanlon from Rabbit Latchaw
- Phil McKinley from Jon Turner

Dave Smith from Freddie Stevens

Tim Law from Dave Bierbach

John Boughner from Ted Marchibroda
- Dalton Buckley from lan Haynes

Eli Stewart from lan Haynes

Tyler Bittner from Julian Wested

Nate Byham from Nick Wested

Adam Mosley from Nick Wested

Rich Cerro from Patrick Kahle

Red Law from Dave Bierbach

Pete Dillman from name not available

Jimmy Corrin from Art Capwell
- Chris Kahle from Julian Wested

Brad Latchaw from Tim Miller

Jason Blair from Boomer Wood

Andy Adams from Dave Powell

Jimmy Brown from Don Harbaugh
- Brandon Johnson from lan Haynes

Kahlil West from Kyle Ritchey

Mike Patton from Adam Zetwick

Brad Bacher form Adam Zetwick

Alphonso Westbrook from Mike Koziara

Butch Conrad from Ron Harbaugh
- Cole Buckley from Jason Carey

Tyrell Burley from Nick Billingsley

Brandon Laing from Nick Bliingsley

Shaun Grill from Rich Cerro
- Rayquan Gray-Law from Porter Rembold

A.J. Cooley from Kyle Ritchey

Josh Smith from Jon Turner
- Cleo McKinney from Kyle Ritchey

Casey Hancox from Boomer Wood

Jan Lindsey from Mark Carson

Andy Adams from Dave Powell

Red Law from Dave Bierbach

Red Law from Dave Bierbach

Bill Beebe from Don Harbaugh

Bill Beith from Dana Keely

Jimmy Corrin from Smith

2006
1943
1999
1996
1966
1946
2019
2018
2007
2005
2005
2003
1966
1952
1909
2012
1997
1992
1980
1960
2017
2013
1994
1994
1989
1959
2023
2011
2010
2001
2015
2012
1999
2013
1991
1985
1980
1966
1965
1960
1931
1911

Warren
Warren
Hickory
Warren
Corry
Grove City
Meadyville
Meadville
Qil City

Oil City
Meadville
Oil City

Qil City

Qil City
Titusville
General McLane
Strong Vincent
McDowell
Grove City
Warren
Conneaut
Warren
Warren

Ft. LeBoeuf
Erie Academy
Mercer
General McLane
Oil City
Titusville
Erie East
Bradford
Lakeview
Erie East
Titusville
Qil City
Sharpsville
Qil City
Hickory
Sharpsville
Warren
Clintonville
Titusville

(off lateral from Lou Fogle)



