TD	Players	Year	Opponent	
99	Brandon Johnson from Ian Haynes	2017	DuBois	
94	Kahlil West from Porter Rembold	2017	Mercer	
34	Oren Baughman from Adam Zetwick	1993	DuBois	
92	Jeb Bowen from Joe Triola	1973		
			Grove City	
91	Brandon Johnson from Ian Haynes	2017	Batavia, N.Y.	
90	Steve Grace from Bay Lawrence	1967	Warren	
85	Kahlil West from Porter Rembold	2015	Lakeview	
00	Isaiah Rutherford from Kyle Ritchey	2013	DuBois	
	David Williams from Nick Wested			
		2006	Corry	(off lateral frame Miles Outside)
	Bus Watkins from PeeWee Carter	1929	Sandy Lake	(off lateral from Mike Ortega)
00	Joe Bensinger from Sam Park	1911	Titusville	
83	Tim Law from Bay Lawrence	1967	Sharpsville	
81	Brandon Johnson from Ian Haynes	2017	Conneaut	
	Dave Morgan from Joe Triola	1974	Hickory	
	Mike Bowen from Steve Eakin	1970	Grove City	
80	Cade Adams from Ian Haynes	2018	Slippery Rock	
	16 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	0015	0 1 1 7 1	
79	Kahlil West from Porter Rembold	2015	Central Tech	
_	Phil Johnson from Ed Ritchey	1977	Titusville	
78	Forrest Wested from Kyle Ritchey	2012	DuBois	
77	Mike Snell from Dave Powell	1979	Greenville	
76	Darby McVay from Rich Cerro	2002	Erie East	
	Phil Johnson from Fred Snow	1977	Hickory	
	Butch Conrtad from Don Harbaugh	1959	Corry	(off lateral from Lou Fogle)
75	Phil McKinley from Dave Hall	1999	Titusville	
	Daquia Johnson from Joe Steigerwald	1993	Sharon	
	Ron Snyder from Ted Brown	1952	Kane	
74	Alex Wible from Cole Buckley	2023	Warren	
	Eli Stewart from Ian Haynes	2018	Meadville	
73	John Coefield from Ted Marchibroda	1947	Warren	
72	Dalton Buckley from Ian Haynes	2017	Grove City	
	Zak Lynn from Porter Renbold	2015	DuBois	
	Nate Byham from Patrick Kahle	2004	General McLane	
	Maurice Tate from Adam Zetwick	1994	Warren	
71	Cole Biuckley from Hunter Marsteller	2022	Mercyhurst	
	Kahlil West from Porter Rembold	2015	DuBois	
	Casey Boyer from Nick Billingsley	2010	Grove City	
	Paul Wyant from Ron Richberg	1975	Meadville	
70	Brandon Johnson from Ian Haynes	2017	Erie	
	Jake Dochderty from Nick Billingsley	2010	Slippery Rock	
	Brandon Johnson from Jon Turner	1998	Strong Vincent	
	Bob Armour from Carl Anderson	1964	Hickory	
69	Dalton Buckley from Ian Haynes	2019	Oil City	

	I I Hawaa frans Ian Turnan	1000	Oil Oil.
	J.J. Horne from Jon Turner	1999	Oil City
	Romeo Cooley from Nick Billingsley	2010	Central Tech
	Eli Stewart from Ian Haynes	2018	North East
	Forrest Wested from Kyle Ritchey	2012	Karns City
	Brandon Johnson from Jon Turner	1998	Titusville
	Bob Cardy from Ted Marchibroda	1946	Oil City
	Cole Buckley from Hunter Maersteller	2022	Titusville
	Dalton Buckley from Ian Haynes	2019	St. Marys
	Cade Adams from Ian Haynes	2019	Meadville
	Dalton Buckley from Ian Haynes	2019	North East
	Brandon Johnson from Ian Haynes	2016	Central Tech
	Randell Wilson from Steven Myers	2009	Strong Vincent
	GrahamCollins from Rich Cerro	2002	Warren
	Zack Sterner from Rich Cerro	2002	Erie East
	Josh Smith from Jon Turner	1999	Oil City
	Bill Buchna from Casey Hancox	1990	Meadville
	Bill Gabrys froim Bay Lawrence	1968	Warren
	Glen Marshall from Bill Beith	1961	Titusville
64	Ted Firster from Bill McCullough	1955	Girard
63	Cole Buckley from Hunter Maersteller	2022	Warren
	J.J. Hornee from Dave Hall	2000	Strong Vincent
	Steve Grace from Bay Lawrence	1967	Erie Academy
62	Cade Adams from Ian Haynes	2018	Slippery Rock
	Tyler Bittner from Julian Wested	2007	Warren
	Jan Lidsey from Mark Carson	1985	Bradford
61	Rayquan Gray-Law from Porter Rembold	2014	Lakeview
	Tyler Bittner from Julian Wested	2008	Meadville
	Dave Smith from Tim Miller	1997	Mercyhurst
	Andy Chalot from Freddie Stevens	1996	Mercyhurst
	Steve Grace from Bay Lawrence	1967	Sharpsville
	Bob Cardy from Ted Marchibroda	1946	Grove City
60	Cole Buckley from Hunter Maersteller	2021	Warren
	Kahlil West from Porter Rembold	2014	DuBois
	Bill Klinger from Nick Wested	2005	Warren
	Dave Morgan from Joe Triola	1974	Titusville
	Tim Law from Dave Bierbach	1966	Hickory
	Lou Fogle from Butch Conrad	1957	Mercer
59	Tyler Brandon from Cole Buckley	2020	Conneaut
	Dalton Buckley from Ian Haynes	2017	Conneaut
	Jeff Brunton from Randy Lynch	1982	Warren
57	Jimmy May from Hunter Marsteller	2021	Butler
	Cade Adams froom Ian Haynes	2018	DuBois
	Kahlil West from Porter Rembold	2015	Oil City
			,

	Dave Morgan from Dave Ritchey	1974	Oil City
56	Trey Carulli from Ian Haynes	2018	DuBois
	Kahlil West from Ryan Madden	2013	Warren
	Brandon Johnson from Jon Turner	1998	Hickory
	Brad Bacher from Tim Miller	1995	Hickory
	Jeb Bowen from Mike Turner	1973	Titusville
55	Dalton Buckley from Ian Haynes	2017	Meadville
	Eli Stewart from Ian Haynes	2017	Pgh. Brashear
	Bill Beith from Tom Snyder	1962	Meadville
54	Dave Williams from Nick Wested	2005	Oil City
	Ken Rhodes from Jim Janidlo	1983	Grove City
53	Eli Stewart from Ian Haynes	2018	North East
	Nate Byham from Patrick Kahle	2004	General McLane
	Bill Buchna from Mike Koziara	1990	Titusville
	Steve Grace from Bay Lawrence	1968	Oil City
	George Fontanesi from Bay Lawrence	1967	Reynolds
52	Kahlil West from Porter Rembold	2014	Lakeview
JZ	A.J. Cooley from Forrest Wested	2012	General McLane
	J.J. Horne from Jon Turner	1999	Erie East
	Steve Huefner from John Bowley	1963	Grove City
	John Bughner from Ted Marchibroda	1946	Warren
51	Eric Hoffman from Ian Haynes	2016	Central Tech
JI	J.J. Horne from Jon Turner	1999	Strong Vincent
	Andy Adams from Jeff Baughman	1980	Hickory
	Ted Kozek from Nick Borgia	1945	Titusville
50	Joe Uhler from Patrick Kahle	2004	Titusville
30	Nate Byham from Patrick Kahle	2004	Corry
	Larry Bell from Carl Anderson	1965	Titusville
	Ed Gabrys from Johnny Frank	1905	
		1941	Corry Falls Creek
	Bobby Smiley from Cham MacMasters		
	Paul Snyder from Cham MacMasters	1926	Titusville
	Harry Wagner from Bob Muse Herb Eckert from name not available	1925	Youngsville
	Herb Eckert from frame flot available	1922	Parker's Landing
49	Nate Byham from Patrick Kahle	2004	Warren
70	Justin Willyoung from Jon Turtner	1998	Meadville
	Mike Snell from Dave Powell	1979	Warren
	Bob Cardy from Ted Marchibroda	1979	Punxsutawney
	Nick Borgia from Ted Kozek	1946	Emlenton
48	Dalton Buckley from Ian Haynes	2019	North East
40		2019	DuBois
	Kahlil West from Kyle Ritchey Shaun Grill from Graham Collins		
		2001 1974	Mercyhurst Meadville
	Dave Morgan from Dave Ritchey		
47	Dick Rogers from Dick Shorts	1917	Grove City
47	A.J. Cooley from Nick Billingsley	2011	Warren

	Dave Williams from Nick Wested	2006	Warren	
	Junior Hanlon from Rabbit Latchaw	1943	Warren	
46	Phil McKinley from Jon Turner	1999	Hickory	
	Dave Smith from Freddie Stevens	1996	Warren	
	Tim Law from Dave Bierbach	1966	Corry	
	John Boughner from Ted Marchibroda	1946	Grove City	
45	Dalton Buckley from Ian Haynes	2019	Meadville	
	Eli Stewart from Ian Haynes	2018	Meadville	
	Tyler Bittner from Julian Wested	2007	Oil City	
	Nate Byham from Nick Wested	2005	Oil City	
	Adam Mosley from Nick Wested	2005	Meadville	
	Rich Cerro from Patrick Kahle	2003	Oil City	
	Red Law from Dave Bierbach	1966	Oil City	
	Pete Dillman from name not available	1952	Oil City	
	Jimmy Corrin from Art Capwell	1909	Titusville	
44	Chris Kahle from Julian Wested	2012	General McLane	
	Brad Latchaw from Tim Miller	1997	Strong Vincent	
	Jason Blair from Boomer Wood	1992	McDowell	
	Andy Adams from Dave Powell	1980	Grove City	
	Jimmy Brown from Don Harbaugh	1960	Warren	
43	Brandon Johnson from Ian Haynes	2017	Conneaut	
	Kahlil West from Kyle Ritchey	2013	Warren	
	Mike Patton from Adam Zetwick	1994	Warren	
	Brad Bacher form Adam Zetwick	1994	Ft. LeBoeuf	
	Alphonso Westbrook from Mike Koziara	1989	Erie Academy	
	Butch Conrad from Ron Harbaugh	1959	Mercer	(off lateral from Lou Fogle)
42	Cole Buckley from Jason Carey	2023	General McLane	
	Tyrell Burley from Nick Billingsley	2011	Oil City	
	Brandon Laing from Nick Bliingsley	2010	Titusville	
	Shaun Grill from Rich Cerro	2001	Erie East	
41	Rayquan Gray-Law from Porter Rembold	2015	Bradford	
	A.J. Cooley from Kyle Ritchey	2012	Lakeview	
	Josh Smith from Jon Turner	1999	Erie East	
40	Cleo McKinney from Kyle Ritchey	2013	Titusville	
	Casey Hancox from Boomer Wood	1991	Oil City	
	Jan Lindsey from Mark Carson	1985	Sharpsville	
	Andy Adams from Dave Powell	1980	Oil City	
	Red Law from Dave Bierbach	1966	Hickory	
	Red Law from Dave Bierbach	1965	Sharpsville	
	Bill Beebe from Don Harbaugh	1960	Warren	
	Bill Beith from Dana Keely	1931	Clintonville	
	Jimmy Corrin from Smith	1911	Titusville	